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,-./0-1ÎÎà13-01,-./0-12224

70637BELGISCH STAATSBLAD — 07.10.2020 — MONITEUR BELGE

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
B

el
gi

sc
h 

S
ta

at
sb

la
d 

d.
d.

 0
7-
10
-2
02
0



ì ì

G
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BCD¾¿EFGHnJþ�8>=]NQ̂8QJMN8JjL<M8QJ?L8̂8>=9?JNQJ;8?J]=QMJO=QJP=k<N:=̂8þJSN\QJM8Jk8>=]NQ̂8QJMN8JO=QJ?L8>=99NQ̂JSN\QJNQJ;8?J]=QMJO=QJP=k<N:=̂8JLPJNQJ;8?J]=QMJO=QĴ8k<lNTVJ�³­G �̄�����������~��̈G�����G���������������̈G���������������������G��G����������~��G���G������G��~�����G¦�����G��������~�����~«G����G���~G�����¥�����G���G��G����������~��G���G��~G��ª|G�³§G ���������·�����������G��~G~��G�����~�G{»G�����·«G����G����G���~G�����¥�����G���G��G����������~��G���G��~G��ª|G�³²G ��G��������G��������~����G����G���~G�����¥�����G���G��GGG����������~��G���G��~G��ªÇG�«Gª���¥�G��������~����̈G������ÇG¥GG���G�������G����G���~����~G��~G���G���~G �����G�������̈G��������G��G�����������2G¥GG���G���G������~~��G����G��������̈G�������G������G��G��������~����G������������G��G�����~�G����G���~�����2G¥GG����G���G��G���~�������G���G��G����¥�����G����G��������� �G������G���G�����G��G�����G��������2G¥GG���G~����G ��~����~���G����G���������|G�«G¤����� ~�G��������~����̈G������ÇG¥GG���G��������G����G������������G���~���~2G¥GG���G����G���������G~����G��  ���̈G�������̈G��������G��G�����������̈G������������G����G�~�������G��G�����~�2G¥GG����G���G��G���~�������G���G��G����¥�����G����G��������� �G������G���G�����G��G�����G��������2G¥GG���G~����G ��~����~���G����G���������|GG±����Gy������ ~�G��������~����yG¥�����G����~���G��������~����G���G��G�������G������ G¥�����G��������G����GG ������������������G¦���µ�����«|G�³³G ¦789:;<=>?«G­»»G �����������~�È���̈G������~��G��G���~���̈G��G���~G�����¥�����G���G��G����������~��G���G��~G��ª|G­»{G A�������~�����G������~��G¦��������������«̈G������G����G������ ̈G���G�����������G��G����� ~G����G����G��G��~���������G��G����G��G���~����~��G����G���������� G��G������������ G������ ̈G����G���~G�����¥�����G���G��G����������~��G���G��~G��ª|G­»�G A�������������G���G���~G����G����G���G¥�~~�G��G����G������̈G����G���~G~��G�������G~������~��|G­»�G µ̄���¥�~���~��̈G¥�~������̈G��~G���~G���G��G����¥������G����GÑªG{»�{G��GÑªG{­{�G������~̈G��G���~G~��G�������G~������~��|Ḡµ���¥�~���~��G¦����¥����«G��~G������G���G�«G¥�~��G��G�~�����̈G������G��G�Ï·¥�����G�̈�GPG»̈�G�������~G��G��G������~��G������G��G ��������G��|G­»�G·G­»­G¦789:;<=>?«G­»§G ��������G���G �������~���~G��G��~������~���~G��~G���G�����������~G����G���~G~��G�������G~������~��|G­»²G ¦789:;<=>?«G­»³G ��~����~����~����̈G��~G���~G����G��G���G���������G�����~�����������̈G��G���~G~��G�������G~������~��|GGG­{»G Ï�~G�������G���G����G�~��G��G���~G~�����~���̈G������G����G����G���G��G«G�µ���¥�~���~��G����~|G­{{G ����������~���~G��~G����G���G»̈�«G���������G�~�����G¦��~G��������G���G����������G�~�����̈G���� ���G���G ����~��«G����~̈G��G���~G~��G�������G~������~��̈G~�����G��~G���G���~�������G���G���G�~��G��G����¥���G���G �����G{G��|G­{�G ¦78<898<O88<M«G­{�G �̄��������G��G���������G��~G����G���G{»«G����������G��G��������G���G����������G��~G���G������G������~��G���G¥�~��G����G���~G~��G�������G~������~��|G­{�G �̈�̈§̈²·��~���������������·{̈�·���È���G¦�̄ ��«G��G��G������~��~���̈G���G�������G��G���~����G���G�|�|­{|{G���G����G���~��G�������¥�G¥�����̈G���~G~��G�������G~������~��|G­{�G ¦78<898<O88<M«G
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sKWWRSRJH LJRRWH YWJ[JJ_YJMOH ]JKHa\MRJL[JK]Q̂ M̂LNH¦��G�������G����G���~�G�~�����G��G��G��G����G������~�����G��G������̈G��G��G���G���G�������G��G��G��G��~G�����G���G���������� �G�����  ���«GUiH ª��~G~�����~���G���G�������~����G�����������GUjH �»G {»»»GUhH �»G �»»GU�H �»G �»»GU�H {G �»»GU¡H {G �»»G£��G������G����~G��~G������G����������G����GG�����������  �����G��~��  ���G��G��G¥�~��������G���G��G������������G��G��~G������G����������G����G���~�������  �����G����~G��~��  ���G��G��G�������������G¥�~��������G���G����G�����������  �����G������Gtt�G�� ���G���~�������  ���|G�|�|{|�GGGG Ä�����G��������� �G��������G��G�������~����G������������̈G¥������G�������������G�����G����G~���� ���̈G���������� G����G����� ~̈G���~G��G~�~���G�����������G���G���~�������  ���G����G����� ~G~�~G���G¥�� �G������� ��~G��G����~G���~���~����G����|G�|�|{|�GGGG �������~����G������������G���G��������� �G��������G¥������G��G�����G®{̈G®�̈G®�G��G®�G����G~���� ���̈G��~G���G����~�~�G��~~�G�����������G��������� �G��������G���G�����������  ���G���G{G��G����G������~�����G��G������G��G{G�G����G���~�G�~�����G��G���G����~�~�G��~~�G�����������G��������� �G��������G���G���~�������  ���G���G~��G�����~�G{»»G�G����G���~�G�~�����G��G{»»G��G����G������~�����G��G������̈G����G������G�����¥�����G���ÇG�«GG��G����������~��G���G�|�|�̈G�������G��~G����G~����������  ���G��G������~G������G��G�����������  �����G��G��������G¥����G������G��G���G���~�������  ���G��~G�������~������G����G����� ~G��~G���G�����G�������G�����������~����������G���~G �����G��� ��G��G¥�����G���������G����G���G������G �����G���������̈G��̈G����G������~�����̈G������G��G���~�������  ���G���G���������G�����������G�����������G��~������G����~G����G��~G�������G���G��G~�~���G������G���G��G�����������  �����2G��G�«GG��G����������~��G���G�|�|�|GG

,-./0-1Ò2413-01,-./0-12224

70674 BELGISCH STAATSBLAD — 07.10.2020 — MONITEUR BELGE

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
B

el
gi

sc
h 

S
ta

at
sb

la
d 

d.
d.

 0
7-
10
-2
02
0



ì ì

G

HHH�z¡zhHHHHHH IJK]Q̂ M̂LNJLH�����  �����̈G������ ~G����G��~G�������G���G��������� �G��������G��G�������~����G������������̈G���~��G��G��������~������G����G��~G��~G��������ÇG�«GG®�G���~G���G�����������  ���G����G��G�� �G�����������  ���G���~G����G�����������G���G ���~�~��G¦��~G���G�������¥����� ~�G���G»̈�G��G���G������ G����G������~�����«GG��G���G����̈G���������̈G�~�������̈G�����¥�� G��G��~���G¦���G�� G�|{|{|�G���G��~G��¶«G��G��G����~���G���G�� �G�����������  ���G���~G��G�������G¥����G����G����È����G��~G�����̈G����G��G������G¥�� ����G��������2G�������G���G���G����G��~G����~��G������������G������̈G���~��G����G��������G���G���G������~������~�G����������|G��G����~���G���~G���~���G����G~����G��G������2G�«GG®� �G�����������  ���G���~G��G�������G¥����G����G����� ~G��G���G~����������  ���G��~G�������~������G��G���G��������G¥����̈G��~G���G�����G�������G�����������~����������G���~G �����G��� ��̈G¥�����G���������G��G��G������G���������|G£��G���������G��������� �G��������G���~G��G~�����·G��G���~�������  ���G������G�����������G��~������G����~~��G��G��G���������G������G���G��G�����������  ���G~�G����������|G£��G����~����G��G��G~����������  ���G���G��~G�����������G��~������G��~G�������~������G����|G¤�������� �G�~�����G�����G���~G��������� G��������G��~G��~G�������~������̈G��~G�����������G��~������G��G��~G��~������G���G��G�����  ���G��G��G������������G�~��~G��G��G����~��G���G��G��~�������G���������|G±������~G��G�~���G���G��G�����  ���G���~G����G��G������G��������G �����G����~~��G��G�����G���G���� G��G��  ���2G�«GG��G~����������  ���G���~G��G�������G¥����G¥�����G����� ~G��G���G�~�����̈G�~����G���~�������  ���G¦���~̈G ��~��G��G���G�����G����G�~����G��~������«2G�«GG®� G~µ��G�����G���~G��G��������~������G����G��~G��G����������G���G�|�|�2G�«GG®� G�����G���~G��G����~G����G��~H��G���������G����~�G��G����G��~G����������G���G����G������ ���� �G ����� ��2G��G�«GG±��������  �����G�����G¥�����G������ ~G��G�����G�� G�����G��~G��������� �G��������G����~~��G��G��������G���G���~G����G�����¥�����G���G��G����������~��G���G��~G��ª|GG�z¡z�HHHHHH gJ]KWJ[MLNJLH[WWKHOJHVW__MHH�|�|�|{GGGG Ï�~G���������G�����G���G����G��~G�������G������G����� ~̈G��~G�����������  �����G���G��G��~G�����G���G���~�G�~�����G~�~G~��G����~�G³�G«G���G���G������G��G��G��~G�����G���G������~�����G~�~G~��G����~�G³²G«G���G���G������G����G������̈G���~��G��G�~��~G����̈G�����G�����~����G����G������������G���G��G��������G¥����G����G���������~����̈G������G���� G��G��  ���G���G���G�����������  ���G��G������G������ ���� �G������������G���G��G����~�����������G~�G�����~���ÇG�«GG ����������G��G���G��G���G�~��̈G���~G���� ����~��G��� G��G�������~���G�������� G���G���G����~�G���G{̈²G�ÇG�«GGÄ�����G��~G����~��G��G����G����~G���G���G ��~G��G����̈G���~G��G��������G¥�����GGG ��~�������G��G����G��������G����~�����ÇGG G ·GG���~G��G��G�����2GG G ·GG���~G��G��G����������2GG G ·GG���~G��G��G�����~�G�����2GG G ·G���~G��G��G ��~�~�G�����2GG G ·GG��G���G��� 2GG G ��«GGÄ�����G��~G����~��G��G����G����~G���G���G��~G���~G��G��������G¥�����G��~�������G��G����GGG G G ��������G����~�����ÇG·G������������¥���G��G��G���������G��~G��~G�¥���~����~G��������~G�����G��~G~������~2G

,-./0-1Ò2Î13-01,-./0-12224

70675BELGISCH STAATSBLAD — 07.10.2020 — MONITEUR BELGE

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
B

el
gi

sc
h 

S
ta

at
sb

la
d 

d.
d.

 0
7-
10
-2
02
0



ì ì

G
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